504490188 08/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4536890

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execu	tion Date		
HEEJIN LEE		07/14/20	015		
KAREN DANIEL		07/20/20	015		
CHERYL LARRIVEE-E	LKINS	07/13/20	015		
/IKAS AGARWAL		07/14/20	015		
IONG LINH HO DUC		07/13/20	015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		BIOMEDICAL LLC			
Street Address:	113 HA	113 HARTWELL AVENUE			
City:		LEXINGTON			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
	02421				
	S Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	S Total: 1 DATA	Number 15306792	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (404)853-8112	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 2300	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE	e sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	S Total: 1	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 2300	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 2300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	e sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 15306792 (404)853-8806 <i>o</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b <i>i</i> if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (404)853-8112 stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com STACY D. FREDRICH 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 2300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 29449-0333	be sent		

Total Attachments: 6

source=29449-0333_Assignment#page1.tif
source=29449-0333_Assignment#page2.tif
source=29449-0333_Assignment#page3.tif
source=29449-0333_Assignment#page4.tif
source=29449-0333_Assignment#page5.tif
source=29449-0333_Assignment#page6.tif

WHEREAS, we, Heejin Lee, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 1103 Albion Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, USA; Karen Daniel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Salisbury Road, Unit 2, Newton, Massachusetts 02458, USA; Cheryl Larrivee-Elkins, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 300 Central Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701, USA; Vikas Agarwal, a citizen of India, residing at 7 Haybale Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, USA; and Hong Linh Ho Duc, a citizen of Belgium, residing at 490 Concord Road, Weston, Massachusetts, 02493, USA have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Drug Delivery Devices and Methods," which was filed in the U.S. Receiving Office for the PCT on May 12, 2015, under PCT Application No. PCT/US15/30379, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/992,179, filed on May 12, 2014; and

WHEREAS, TARIS Biomedical LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 113 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Heejin Lee, Karen Daniel, Cheryl Larrivee-Elkins, Vikas Agarwal, and Hong Linh Ho Duc, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto TARIS Biomedical LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said PCT application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said PCT application, and in and to all U.S. non-provisional applications claiming benefit of said PCT application, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **TARIS Biomedical LLC**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said PCT application or said non-provisional applications, or both, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **TARIS Biomedical LLC**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

26598704.1

PATENT REEL: 043206 FRAME: 0862 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 6

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TARIS Biomedical LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

7/14/2015

Masson STATE OF COUNTY OF

Inventor: Heejin Lee

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachus 44 on this <u>14</u> day of <u> $abc}</u>, 2015, personally appeared Heejin Lee,$ who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and</u>deed.

allahar_

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

(SEAL)

Date:

26598704.1

20112015	Y	aren Daniel	
Date:	····	: Karen Daniel	
STATE OF Mayachusetts COUNTY OF Middle Sex			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Sta		Massachusetts	, on

_____, 2015, personally appeared Karen Daniel, this <u>day of</u> <u>Auly</u> who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

<u>allahar</u>~ es________

UBLÍC NOTARY

My Commission Expires _

(SEAL)

Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF ŴΑ

Cheryl Larrivee-Elkins

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _______ on this 3 day of 3 day of 2015, personally appeared Cheryl Larrivee-Elkins, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing

Assignment as her free act and deed.

<u>allahon</u> 8/20/15_

JBLIC NOTARY

My Commission Expires

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF ____

	7-14-	15		
Date:				
OTATE (- Macsa	NWA:	,He	

MilM

10SBX

Inventor: Vikas Agarwal

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of MUUACHUL . on this 14 day of <u>Thulid</u>, 2015, personally appeared Vikas Agarwal, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

13 JUL 2015	
Date:	Inventor: Hong Linh Ho Duc
STATE OF MARTICULAR COUNTY OF MILLIESLX	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Masa on this _____ day of ______, 2015, personally appeared Hong Linh Ho Duc, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

When Callahan NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 8/24/15

all and a second and a second

(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No. 29449-0227 (TB 140 PCT)

26598704.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2017